PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
optibelt KB KRAFTBANDS
Product characteristics
optibelt KB kraftbands are characterised by the following
properties:
•  High level of uniform power transmission
•  Favourable running behaviour especially regarding
vibration
•  Excellent flexibility
•  High centre distances with small pulley datum diameters
•  V-flat drives
•  Vertical drives
•  Clutched drives and conveyance drives
optibelt KB kraftbands consist of individual V-belts that are
connected to one another via a top surface. Depending on
the application the kraftbands will be fitted with two, three,
four or five ribs.
On special request. kraftbands can also be delivered with
more than five ribs.
When using multiple kraftbands per drive, combinations of
sets are required.
Order example
The drive is to be equipped with a 5V 1600/15J 4064
kraftband with 18 ribs.
Kraftbands: Installation combination with 5/4/4/5 ribs
The order is as follows:
A KB set. consisting of:
2 pieces optibelt KB kraftbands 4-5V 1600/15J 4064 and
2 pieces optibelt KB kraftbands 5-5V 1600/15J 4064
4 or 5 = quantity of ribs
5V/15J = profile
1600 = belt number or 160 inch belt length
4064 = outside length in mm
Standardisation/Dimensions
optibelt KB wedge belts
optibelt KB kraftbands with high power wedge belts are
manufactured in SPZ. SPA. SPB. SPC profiles as well as in
3V/9J, 5V/15J, 8V/25J in compliance with international
conventions.
SPZ, SPA, SPB and SPC kraftbands can be used with
V-grooved pulleys according to DIN 2211 and ISO 4183.
3V/9J, 5V/15J, 8V/25J kraftbands can be used with
V-grooved pulleys according to ISO 5290 and ARPM/MPTA
IP 22.
optibelt KB classic V-belts
optibelt KB kraftbands with classic V-belts are manufactured
in AJ/HA, BJ/HB, CJ/HC, DJ/HD profiles in compliance
with international conventions.
The ISO 5291 standard and the ARPM/MPTA IP 20
 standard are applied to kraftbands in machine construction.
The ASAE S211. … USA standard is applied to kraftbands
used in agricultural machine construction.
Note: Electrically conductive according to ISO 1813.
© OPTIBELT GMBH, GERMANY 11